### University of Rhode Island

# DigitalCommons@URI

**Faculty Senate Bills** 

**Faculty Senate** 

4-23-1970

## Reduced Time for Chairman of CAC

University of Rhode Island Faculty Senate

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.uri.edu/facsen\_bills

#### **Recommended Citation**

University of Rhode Island Faculty Senate, "Reduced Time for Chairman of CAC" (1970). *Faculty Senate Bills*. Paper 328.

https://digitalcommons.uri.edu/facsen\_bills/328

This Legislation is brought to you by the University of Rhode Island. It has been accepted for inclusion in Faculty Senate Bills by an authorized administrator of DigitalCommons@URI. For more information, please contact digitalcommons-group@uri.edu. For permission to reuse copyrighted content, contact the author directly.

Serial Number	#69-70 - 46
---------------	-------------

### UNIVERSITY OF RHODE ISLAND

# FACULTY SENATE

	Adopted by the Faculty Senate	Call higher and the	
0:	President Werner A. Baum	OFFICE OF THE PRESIDE	V
RO	M: Chairman of the Faculty Senate		
•	The Attached BILL, titled Reduced Time for Chairman of CAC		
		*	
	is forwarded for your consideration.		
<u>.</u>	The original and two copies for your use are included.		
3.	This BILL was adopted by vote of the Faculty Senate on April	23, 1970 . date)(recessed meeting	. 1
ł.	After considering this bill, will you please indicate your appr disapproval. Return the original or forward it to the Board of completing the appropriate endorsement below.	oval or	,
5.	In accordance with Section 8, paragraph 2 of the Senate's By-Laws, this bill will become effective on May 14, 1970 (date), three weeks after Senate approval, unless: (1) specific dates for implementation are written into the bill; (2) you return it disapproved; (3) you forward it to the Board of Trustees for their approval; or (4) the University Faculty petitions for a referendum. If the bill is forwarded to the Board of Trustees, it will not become effective until approved by the Board.		
	April 24, 1970  (date)  April 24, 1970  Chairman of the Faculty	Senate	
-			
END	DORSEMENT 1.		
Γ0:	Chairman of the Faculty Senate		
RO	M: President of the University		
١.	Returned.		
2.	Approved Disapproved		
3.	(If approved) In my opinion, transmittal to the Board of Trust necessary.	ees is not	
	5/6/70 Man U. Br	/s/	
	(date) President		

(OVER)

Form approved 11/65

ALTERNATE ENDORSEMENT 1.				
TO: Chairman of the Board of Trustees.	1,07			
FROM: The University President	ele ed coasse			
1. Forwarded.				
2. Approved.	21.72			
	er je j	/s/		
(date)	President	<del>-</del>		
C7 PR TH				
ENDORSEMENT 2.				
TO: Chairman of the Faculty Senate	no l'ambieres en pro-lemberge.			
FROM: Chairman of the Board of Trustees,	via the University President.	9.		
1. Forwarded.				
		/s/		
(date)	41			
All comments of a factor of the second of th	(Office)			
		000 PA; EAS MA		
ENDORSEMENT 3.				
TO: Chairman of the Faculty Senate				
FROM: The University President				
1. Forwarded from the Chairman of the Board of Trustees.				
		/s/		
(date)	President	Name.		
Original received and forwarded to the Se	cretary of the Senate and Registr	ar for		
filing in the Archives of the University.				
(date)	Chairman of the Faculty Sena	_/s/		

The normal duties of the chairman of the Curricular Affairs Committee shall be reduced by one-third.

Amend Section 5.75.12 to read as follows (changes underlined):

Affairs Committee shall be entitled to have his normal duties reduced by one-third, normal duties being specified in Article IV, paragraph 2, of the Constitution of the Faculty Senate, and entitlement shall follow automatically upon appointment. Funds for the reduced time of the chairman shall be provided in the budget of the Faculty Senate. The chairman of the Senate shall consult with the dean of a college or school before making his final decision. --- (line 15, item 5.75.12).